

MACT 48/24
ATMANAND KUMAR Vs. MOBIN SAFI

30.03.2024

Present: None for petitioner.
Shri Harish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for R1 ad R3.
None for registered owner/R2.
Ms. Rubna Khatoon, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance company.

Notice issued to the IO/HC Deepak stands served. However, he is not present. It is seen that he has already filed the report regarding the delay in filing of DAR. **Issue fresh notice to ASI Meer Singh (Ist IO) to furnish explanation regarding the delay in filing of DAR for next date of hearing.**

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of R1 and R3. Taken on record.

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondents to file their WS within 15 days from today failing which defence shall be struck off.

Put up on **01.06.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.03.2024

At 10.30 AM

Shri Vikash Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsel for R2 has appeared. He has filed his v/n alongwith the WS. Same is taken on record. He has been apprised about the date of hearing.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.03.2024

At 11.30 AM

Shri Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner has appeared and he has been apprised of the order and the next date of hearing. Fresh v/n filed on behalf of petitioner. Same is taken on record.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.03.2024