

16
MACT 48/24
ATMANAND KUMAR
Vs.
MOBIN SAFI

01.06.2024

Present: Shri Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
None for driver, possessory owner and registered rowner.
Shri Shailendra Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS on behalf of driver and possessory owner already on record.

WS not filed by registered owner and insurance company till
date. Last opportunity to the said respondents to file the same.

Put up on **28.08.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.06.2024