

MACT 48/24
ATMANAND KUMAR Vs. MOBIN SAFI

28.08.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for petitioner through VC.
None for driver, registered owner and possessory owner.
Shri Shailender Rai, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner seeks some time for supply the copy
of the bills to the insurance company for settlement.

Put up on **11.09.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.08.2024