

MACT 48/24

ATMANAND KUMAR Vs. MOBIN SAFI

18.11.2024

Present: Shri Deepak Manchanda, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
Shri Ashutosh Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for driver/ possessory owner
through VC.
None for registered owner.
None for insurance company.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner submits that copy of bills has
not been supplied as the petitioner is still under treatment.

WS has not been filed by the insurance company.

Last opportunity is granted to insurance company to file his WS
subject to cost of Rs 2000/- to be paid to the petitioner on NDOH.

Put up on **20.01.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/18.11.2024