

17 MACT 48/24

ATMANAND KUMAR Vs. MOBIN SAFI

24.03.2025

Present: Sh. Pankaj, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

None for driver, possessory owner and registered owner.

Ms. Rubina, proxy counsel for insurance co.

It is seen that driver, possessory owner and registered owner are not appearing since long. Accordingly, they are proceeded exparte.

Adjournment sought on behalf of petitioner to lead evidence. Last opportunity to petitioner to lead PE.

Cost be paid by the insurance company to the petitioner on the next date.

Put up for PE on **21.07.2025**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/24.03.2025